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BARBER - M24 0177275 

ORDER~-~, 25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST&j 

UPC 

ORDER 25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST&j 

UPC 

0 47700 25716 7 
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M-24 
BARBER· M24 0177276 INSPECTION CHECKLIST-NEW GUNS 

OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS DATE INITl.M>,. 
410 SERIALIZE SOLT HANDLE lol/C/o~ 

r /:' /l1 I 
·,~/f ;,--;; 

I/ 
:ZS):::) 420 ASSEMBLE ACTION f ercl-'01 

430 ASSEMBLE TO STOCK l 6-'/0-01 :S"D 

440 PROOF to/rcslrn f/UM 
I 

460 CHECK HEADSPACE 10/,o/cn /Vi:l'--1 
··' 

470 DIS-ASSEMBLE ACTION l t::r4 t 0-61 S\) 
.. , ... 

VfAAA/~ /t-/!'5/r; IM/~ 480 MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION 
490 MAGNAFLUX BOLT 

500 ROLLMARK CALIBER 

510 DRILL AND TAP 
SIGHT HOLES 

520 GOFF BLAST BBL I REC 

530 & APPLY COATINGS 
540 (BARREL ACTION) 

(BOLT) 

560 RE-ASSEMBLE ACTION 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 

BOLT ASSEMBLY 

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

IN BOLT HEAD 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR 

HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

0) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY 

E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 
12.50 LBS+/ •. 5 LBS 

I 
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Vo//.-::,,0',..,. ~ 
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/\ ~ 
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OP# OP.ERATiQN NAMt:~----- READINGS 
. 

DATE INITIAL 

560 F) ;;~ETY-o~-~o~~~ -r1~ ~~~ ~~ I s.'5 S.° 5,6 f ~/ ,,,_ f /'J _MK"T . ! W' .,.,~ ' 

CONT. ' 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I ..i.;,.~'S" '~,oi"S ___,. 

,, '-/' _.., 
olm~ ~ 

H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 
AND RETAINABILITY 

77l&J I .020 MIN I ...--
• 022S I) FIRING PIN INDENT .o,z.2. • C2l :> 10 -3n · c7 

J) ASSEMBLE STOCK l!Jh~t;-;, lfmCl 
/ / / 

K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

STUDS rb:tb-, ~ 
' L) ATTACH FRONT AND 

/ 0 z.!11"4.-7 f2(l REAR SIGHT ASSY'S 

M) IRON SIGHT 
00-67 

1212--
ALIGNMENT lo 

N) DETACH FRONT AND 
,.3 o..-(/ tTl-REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE /i 

IN NUMBERED CONTAINER 

640 & FUNCTION TEST AND iPAsS'J FAIL 
-

650 TARGET (PASS) FAIL (0')1./-(l~ TJ2.. j (/....._/ 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION I 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION d / I 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

IV~\ 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 
\ 

660 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO 10· ~~·U1 6trJ)) 

670 FINAL INSPECTION 
;()--Rt-, A)HEADSPACE ~-

+/ •. 5 LBS 
MIN 2.50 LBS 

2. ep--.f ;'.~~ :1,'S> ;)SJ ii.'S I 10/R;len B) TRIGGER PULL MAX4.0 LBS k.r~ 

C) FUNCTION 

690 PACK 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

'"&lo-, ~ 
""'\ 

~£~i7 j}tf 
I 

F004 REV 5/2006 

BARBER - M24 M~9~ 77316 

L -



BARBER · M24 0177278 

5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

0.0 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

.000 

# Peak Force 

1 2.609 

2 2.618 

3 2.627 

4 2.595 

5 2.595 

fh15 J.~o 

.010 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 10/19/07 

.020 

Travel To Actuate 

0.053 

0.053 

0.053 

0.052 

0.052 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #F005 
Trigger: 2.5 lbs. ini. +/- .50 lbs. 

.030 .040 .050 .060 .D70 .080 

Travel 

Initial Take·up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time 

0.037 0.036 0.047 

0.036 0.036 0.046 

0.036 0.036 0.047 

0.035 0.036 0.046 

0.035 0.036 0.046 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 1011912007 1:56:07 PM 

.090 .100 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Tngger 

Set Trigger 
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BARBER · M24 0177279 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

0.0 
.000 

# Peak Force 

2.544 

2 2.576 

3 2.577 

4 2.572 

5 2.596 

Av5 ),j7 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 10/19/07 

-----

.010 .020 

Travel To Actuate 

0.054 

0.054 

0.054 

0.053 

0.054 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

.030 .040 .050 

Travel 

Initial Take-up OVertravel 

0.036 0.036 

0.036 0.036 

0.036 0.036 

0.036 0.036 

0.036 0.036 

M/24 
Form #FOOS 
2.5 lbs. after 50 cycles +/- .50 lbs. 

.060 .070 

Energy To Actuate 

0.047 

0.047 

0.047 

0.046 

0.047 

.080 

Lock Time 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 10/19/2007 1:58:17 PM 

.090 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Tngger 

Set Trigger 

.100 
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BARBER · M24 0177280 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Profile SWS Model: M/24 

Gun Type: Rifle Serial No: Form #F005 

Make: Remington Trigger: 3.0 lbs. ini. +/- .75 lbs. 

Note: R. Putch 10/19/07 

5.0 --------··~---·--------------------- -

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

r 2.5 
c 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

0.0 
.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 .100 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

1 3.082 0.053 0.036 0.035 0.054 Set Trigger 

2 3.104 0.054 0.036 0.035 0.054 Set Trigger 

3 3.053 0.052 0.035 0.035 0.053 Set Trigger 

4 3.096 0.053 0.035 0.034 0.054 Set Tngge1 

5 3.076 0.054 0.035 0.034 0.055 Set Trigger 

Trigger Scan 2.01,SN10337, printed by Remingylon Arms Co., Inc .. 10/19/2007 2:13:57 PM 
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BARBER · M24 0177281 

5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

0.0 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

--

.000 

# Peak Force 

1 3.048 

2 3.008 

3 2.980 

4 3.007 

5 3.035 

Av3 3. (J { 

SWS 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 10/19/07 

.010 .020 

Travel To Actuate 

0.051 

0.052 

0.050 

0.052 

0.050 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #F005 

Trigger: 3.0 lbs. after 20 cycles+/- .75 lbs. 

.030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time 

0.033 0.034 0.053 

0.033 0.034 0.054 

0.033 0.034 0.052 

0.032 0.034 0.054 

0.032 0.034 0.052 

Trigger Scan 2.01,SN10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co .• Inc .. 10/19/2007 2:24:01 PM 

.090 .100 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Tngger 

Set Tngger 
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5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

r 2.5 
c 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

# 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

AVj 

BARBER · M24 0177282 

Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 10/19/07 

---

.010 .020 .030 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #FOOS 
Trigger: 4.0 lbs. ini. +I- 1.0 lbs. 

.040 .050 .060 .070 .080 

Travel 

Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time 

4.028 0.051 0.032 0.032 0.073 

4.026 0.051 0.031 0.032 0.073 

4.065 0.053 0.032 0.032 0.077 

4.021 0.051 0.031 0.032 0.074 

4.029 0.051 0.032 0.032 0.073 

4.o3 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Anns Co., Inc .. 10/19/2007 2:26:11 PM 

.090 .100 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Tr;gger 

Set Trgger 
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BARBER · M24 0177283 

5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

r 2.5 
c 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

0.0 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

.000 

# Peak Force 

4.129 

2 4.078 

3 4.095 

4 4.143 

5 4.105 

Al(3 L{. l I 

.010 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 10/19/07 

.020 

Travel To Actuate 

0.049 

0.049 

0.050 

0.049 

0.050 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

.030 .040 .050 

Travel 

Initial Take-up OVertravel 

0.030 0.032 

0.030 0.031 

0.030 0.031 

0.030 0.031 

0.030 0.031 

M/24 
Form #F005 
4.0 lbs. after 20 cycles +/- 1.0 lbs. 

.060 .070 

Energy To Actuate 

0.071 

0.072 

0.073 

0.073 

0.074 

.080 

Lock Time 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 10/19/2007 2:27:34 PM 

.090 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

S2t Trtgger 

Set Tr,gger 

.100 
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5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

~ 25 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

0.0 

BARBER · M24 0177284 

Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 10/19/07 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #F005 
Trigger: reset to 2.5 lbs. +/- .50 lbs. for final test 

.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .o?O .080 .090 

# Peak Force 

1 2.614 

2 2.604 

3 2.595 

4 2.580 

5 2.553 

/1Lt5 ),58 

Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up 

0.048 0.030 

0.048 0.030 

0.048 0.030 

0.049 0.030 

0.048 0.030 

Travel 

Overtravel 

0.033 

0.033 

0.033 

0.033 

0.034 

Energy To Actuate 

0.047 

0.047 

0.047 

0.048 

0.046 

Lock Time 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 1011912007 2:29:25 PM 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Tngger 

Set Tngger 

.100 
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BARBER · M24 0177285 

5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

~ 25 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

0.0 

Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 
Note: 

.000 

# Peak Force 

4.190 

2 4.175 

3 4.223 

4 4.219 

5 4.147 

.010 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 10/19/07 

.020 

Travel To Actuate 

0.057 

0.056 

0.056 

0.056 

0.058 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #F005 
Trigger: set to 4.0 lbs. +/- 1.0 lbs. for target & accuracy 

.030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

0.036 0.032 0.079 Set Trigger 

0.036 0.032 0.078 Set Trigger 

0.036 0.032 0.078 Set Trigger 

0.036 0.032 0.079 Set Tngger 

0.036 0.032 0.080 Set Trigger 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 10119/2007 2:31 :07 PM 

.100 
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BARBER · M24 0177286 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: 86693292. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 10/24/2007 12:44 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

0.107 
-0.118 
0.159 
0.760 
0.257 
0.090 
0.458 
0.050 
0.048 
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BARBER · M24 0177287 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6693292. 0 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 10/24/2007 
FILE TIME: 12:44 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.133 
-0.219 

0.257 
1. 846 
1. 743 
1. 853 
0.278 
0.991 
0.747 

1 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT:lf x 
1: 1.114 
2: 0.731 
3: 0.543 
4: -0.043 
5: 0.483 
6: 0.029 
7: 0.103 
8: -0.456 
9: -0.438 

10: -0.732 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 
-0.261 
-0.972 
-0.866 
-0.434 
0.281 
0.306 
0.771 
0.191 

-0.514 
-0.693 

2 3 4 5 6 

BARBER . M24 M~O~ 77326 



BARBER · M24 0177288 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6693292. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 10/24/2007 
FILE TIME: 12:44 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.157 
-0.132 
0.205 
1.359 
1.462 
1. 668 
0.095 
1.016 
0.516 

5 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.732 
0.596 
0.114 
0.249 
0.135 
0.533 
0.086 

-0.007 
-0.244 
-0.627 
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y 

-0.970 
-0.482 
-0.589 
-0.108 
-0.032 
0.492 
0.492 
0.172 

-0.293 
-0.003 

2 3 4 5 6 

BARBER . M24 M~03 77327 



BARBER · M24 0177289 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6693292. 0 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 10/24/2007 
FILE TIME: 12:44 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.014 
0.215 
0.215 
2.452 
2.000 
2.595 
0.351 
1.548 
0.921 

2 
5 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT:ft x 
1: 0.874 
2 : 0.345 
3: -0.052 
4: 0.137 
5: -0.151 
6: -0.588 
7: -0.920 
8: -1. 285 
9: 0.332 

10: 1.167 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 
-0.341 
0.227 
0.564 

-0.858 
-0.801 
0.056 
0.291 
1. 099 
1.142 
0.771 

6 

BARBER . M24 M~03 77328 



BARBER · M24 0177290 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6693292. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 10/24/2007 
FILE TIME: 12:44 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.167 
-0.256 
0.306 
1.585 
2.570 
2.803 
0.326 
1.423 
0.843 

2 
7 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
1.168 
0.950 
0.292 
0.625 

-0.148 
-0.417 
-0.037 
-0.303 
-0.296 
-0.168 
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y 

-1.180 
-1.443 
-0.999 
0.017 

-0.343 
-0.515 
0.166 
0.039 
0.569 
1.127 

2 3 4 5 6 

BARBER . M24 M~Qa 11329 



BARBER · M24 0177291 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6693292. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 10/24/2007 
FILE TIME: 12:44 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.091 
-0.197 

0.217 
1.412 
2.489 
2.584 
0.221 
1.326 
0.775 

3 
7 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.730 
0.402 
0.636 
0.299 
0.037 
0. 212 

-0.390 
-0.682 
-0.039 
-0.293 
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y 

-1.230 
-1.417 
0.000 

-0.272 
-0.634 
-0.487 
-0.044 
0.252 
0.788 
1. 072 

2 3 4 5 6 

BARBER . M24 M~Q~ 77330 


